2502-2K0C(KDS)

Paspen 7

HaBecHoe ob6opynoBaHue

Section 7

Attached equipment

7-1



2502-2K[0C(KDS)

7-2



7.1

7.2

7.3

7.4

7.5

7.6

7.7

7.8

7.9

7.10

7.11

7.12

7.13

7.14

7.15

7.16

7.17

2502-2K0C(KDS)

Paspen 7 HaBecHoe obopyaoBaHue
Section 7 Attached equipment

2501-92-2CM(SP)

2501-93-1CM(SP)

2501-92-21CI(SP)
2501-93-20CI(SP)
TM2501-92-220CI(SP)

TM2501-93-500CM(SP)

2501-93-500CM(SP)

2501-93-533CM(SP)

011501-93-508CI(SP)

2501-97-1CT1(SP)

2501-98-1CT1(SP)

2501-97-180CI(SP)
2501-98-180CI(SP)
2501-98-536CI1(SP)
2501-98-524-04CT1(SP)/
-05CI(SP)
2501-98-522-02CT(SP)

2501-51-1CM(SP)

CopepxaHue
Content

O6opynosaHue 6ynbao-
3epHoe cipepuyeckoe

O6opynosaHue 6ynbao-
3epHoe

Otean
OTBan nonycdepunyeckui
Packoc BMHTOBOW

Mmppocnctema dynbgo-
3epHoro obopynoBaHus

M'mapocuctema 6ynbao-
3epHoro obopynoBaHmns

M'mppopackoc

'mopo3amok
O6opyaoBaHue pbixnu-
TenbHoe

O6opyaoBaHue pbixnu-
TenbHoe

3y6

3y6

'mopocucTema pbIxin-
TenbHOro obopyaoBaHns
MpgpoumnnHap
MmopounnuHap

YcTaHoBKa NpuLEenHoro
ycTpouncTBa

Dozer spherical equip-
ment

Bulldozer equipment

Blade
Hemispherical blade
Screw brace

Dozer equipment
hydraulic system

Dozer equipment
hydraulic system

Hydraulic brace

Pilot controlled check
valve

Ripper equipment

Ripper equipment

Tooth

Tooth

Ripper equipment
hydraulic system
Hydraulic cylinder
Hydraulic cylinder

Hitch mounting

Bcero nuctos
Total pages

7-3

7-4

7-8

7-12

7-15

7-17

7-19

7-22

7-25

7-29

7-32

7-36

7-41

7-43

7-45

7-50

7-54

7-57

58



2502-2K[0C(KDS)

Olo coo0oocooloooo oo ol?

PucyHok 7.1 OGopyaoBaHue 6ynbaosepHoe cepuyeckoe
Figure 7.1 Dozer spherical equipment

nf

7-4

rf Br B
B,
\ 6 — N
1 \2 \3
5
it
le:

4P



2502-2K0C(KDS)

7.1 2501-92-2CIN1 O6opyaoBaHue 6ynbaosepHoe cdepuyeckoe

2501-92-2SP Dozer spherical equipment

Ne Kon-Bo Ha
pwuc. O6o3HaueHune HaumeHoBaHne vienonHenne
Fig. Designation Denomination y%_tly per unit
No UkHL | T
7.1,| 2501-92-2CrI1(SP) O6opyaoBaHue Dozer spherical
7.2 OynbgosepHoe ce- | equipment*
puyeckoe® X
2501-92-2-20Crl1(SP) O6opyaoBaHue Dozer spherical
6ynbao3epHoe cde- | equipment
pudeckoe X
NMPUMEYAHUE *- ccepuyecknin oTBan
NOTE * - spherical blade
Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonuyecTtBo Ha
MUcnoJiHeHne
nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne
Pos. Designation Denomination (%/u;;tlty per unit
No UKHL T
1 | 2501-92-21Crl1(SP) OtBan Blade 1 1
2 | TM2501-92-191Cl1(SP) | Bpyc Tonkarowmn Pushing bar 1
TM2501-92-191-20CIr1
-20SP | Bpyc Tonkarowmn Pushing bar 1
3 | TM2501-92-220CI1(SP) | Packoc BMHTOBOM Screw brace 1
TM2501-92-220-20CTr1
-20SP | Packoc BMHTOBOWM Screw brace 1
4 | TM2501-93-500CrI1(SP) | N'mgpocucTtema Dozer equipment
OynbaosepHoro o6o- | hydraulic system
pyaoBaHus 1
TM2501-93-500-20CIT | M'mpgpocuctema Dozer equipment
-20SP | 6ynbgosepHoro 0o6o- | hydraulic system
pyaoBaHus 1
5 | TM2501-92-260-
-01CI(sSP) LWraHra Rod 1
TM2501-92-260-
-01-20Cr1(SP) | WTaHra Rod 1
6 | TM2501-92-191-
-01Cl(sP) Bpyc TonkatoLmi Pushing bar 1
TM2801-92-191-
-01-20CI1 (SP) | bpyc Tonkatowwumi Pushing bar 1
7 | 2501-92-280CrI1(SP) Onopa Support 2
2501-92-280-20CI1(SP) | Onopa Support 2




2502-2K[0C(KDS)

l."(

N o
NN

E \\\\\\\‘§

\?
\
0\

o o =
.

Vo777

nwo

LA Ao

I_II_I/

o \
qm‘o

B-b

1M

_[3 e

PucyHok 7.2 OGopyaoBaHue 6ynbaosepHoe cepuyeckoe
Figure 7.2 Dozer spherical equipment

7-6

12

13



2502-2K0C(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No
Ne KonuyecTtBo Ha
nos. O6o03HaueHne HavumeHoBaHue vienonHenne
Pos. Designation Denomination %L;?Ht'ty per unit
No UKHL | T
1 | 2501-93-4 LWanba Washer 16
2501-96-4-20 LWanba Washer 16
2 | 280927 bont Bolt 16
28 0927-20 BonTt Bolt 16
3 MacneHka 1.2 Oiler 1.2
FOCT19853-74 GOST19853-74 2 2
4 | TM2501-92-172 3arnywka End plug 2 2
5 |280521 Bont M16-69%x30 Bolt M16-6gx30
rOCT7796-70 GOST 7796-70 16
28 0521-20 Bont M16-6gx30 Bolt M16-6gx30
rOCT7796-70 GOST 7796-70 16
6 Wanba 16 OT Washer 16 OT
roOCT6402-70 GOST6402-70 16 16
7 | TM2501-92-11 Purenb Crossbar 8
TM2501-92-11-20 Purenb Crossbar 8
8 | TM2501-92-5-01 Konbuo Ring 4
TM2501-92-5-01-20 Konbuo Ring 4
9 | TM2501-92-15 Maney Pin 2 2
10 | TM2501-92-5 Konbuo Ring 4
TM2501-92-5-20 Konbuo Ring 4
11 | TM2501-92-1 Maney, Pin 2 2
12 | TM2501-92-2 Ocb Axle 2 2
13 | TM2501-92-3 KpecTtoBuHa Cross-piece 2
TM2501-92-3-20 KpecTtoBuHa Cross-piece 2
14 | TM2501-92-1-01 Maney, Pin 2 2
15 | TM2501-92-10 Maney, Pin 2 2




2502-2K[0C(KDS)

lA

rf

-
-~

B0 By

=

tm

-
‘OOOOOOOOOOOOOO'OOOOOOO'

1l

-

—| |

|

=

a

PucyHok 7.3 OGopyaoBaHue 6ynbao3epHoe
Figure 7.3 Dozer equipment

7-8



2502-2K0C(KDS)

7.2 2501-93-1CIN1 O6opyaoBaHue 6ynbaosepHoe

2501-93-1SP Dozer equipment

Ne Kon-Bo Ha
puc. O6o3HaueHne HavmeHoBaHue vicnonHeHne
T\il?)- Designation Denomination y%_tly per ur;t

UKHL
7.3,| 2501-93-1CrI1(SP) O6opyaoBaHue Dozer equipment*

7.4 OynbgosepHoe™ X

2501-93-1-20CrI1(SP) O6opynoBaHue Dozer equipment*
Oynbgo3epHoe™ X

NMPUMEYAHUE *- c nonycdepuyeckmm oTBasiom

NOTE * - with hemispherical blade
Ne puc.
Fig. No

Ne Konnyectso Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHve HaumeHoBaHne vicronnexne
F,’\Ic;s. Designation Denomination %L;?Rt'ty per-IL-mlt

UKHL
1 | 2501-93-20Crl1(SP) OtBan Blade 1
2501-93-20-20CrI1(SP) | Otean Blade 1
2 | TM2501-92-191CI1(SP) | Bpyc Tonkarowmn Pushing bar 1
TM2501-92-191-20CIr1
-20SP | Bpyc Tonkatowwmi Pushing bar 1
3 | TM2501-92-220CI1(SP) | Packoc BMHTOBOM Pushing bar 1
TM2501-92-220-20CIr1
-20SP | Packoc BMHTOBOWM Screw brace 1
4 | 2501-93-500CT1(SP) Mmppocuctema Dozer equipment
OynbaosepHoro o6o- | hydraulic system
pyaooBaHua 1
2501-93-500-20CrI1(SP) | N'mppocuctema Dozer equipment
OynbaosepHoro obo- | hydraulic system
pyaooBaHua 1

5 | TM2501-92-260-

-01CI (SP) LWraHra Rod 1
TM2501-92-260-
-01-20CT1(SP) | WraHra Rod 1

6 | TM2501-92-191-

-01Cl(SP) Bpyc Tonkarowmn Pushing bar 1
TM2501-92-191-
-01-20CT1(SP) | Bpyc Tonkatowmi Pushing bar 1

7 | 2501-92-280CTr1(SP) Onopa Support 2

2501-92-280-20CI1(SP) | Onopa Support 2




2502-2K[0C(KDS)

4
@ 7
@ /
/
(L L]
o = w N~
) o
=
i
~© w0
— o~ ™
Ex?
C
s [
o
E 3
O

. ZMZ}E
%
] \
=4

L1
12/

!

PucyHok 7.4 O6opynoBaHue 6ynbaosepHoe
Figure 7.4 Dozer equipment

7-10

~©



2502-2K0C(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No
Ne KonnyecTtBo Ha
nos. O6o03HaueHne HanmeHoBaHne vicnonHeHne
Pos. Designation Denomination %L;?Ht'ty per unit
No UKHL | T
1 | 2501-93-4 LLlanta Washer 16
2501-93-4-20 LWanba Washer 16
2 | 280927 bont Bolt 16
280927-20 bont Bolt 16
3 MacneHka 1.2 Oiler 1.2
FOCT19853-74 FOCT19853-74 2 2
4 | TM2501-92-172 3arnywka End plug 2 2
5 | TM2501-92-11 Purenb Crossbar 8
TM2501-92-11-20 Purenb Crossbar 8
6 LLlanta 16 Washer 16
rOCT6402-70 rOCT6402-70 16 16
7 | 280521 Bont M16-69x30 Bolt M16-6gx30
rOCT7796-70 GOST7796-70 16
280521-20 Bont M16-6gx30 Bolt M16-6gx30
FOCT7796-70 GOST7796-70 16
8 | TM2501-92-5-01 Konbuo Ring 4
TM2501-92-5-01-20 Konbuo Ring 4
9 | TM2501-92-15 Maney Pin 2 2
10 | TM2501-92-5 Konbuo Ring 4
TM2501-92-5-20 Konbuo Ring 4
11 | TM2501-92-1 Maneu Pin 2 2
12 | TM2501-92-2 Ocb Axle 2 2
13 | TM2501-92-3 KpecTtoBuHa Cross-piece 2 2
14 | TM2501-92-1-01 Maneu Pin 2 2
15 | TM2501-92-10 Maneu Pin 2 2

7-11



2502-2K[0C(KDS)

vi

v-v
(43

O
—

g-g

|—\/ a |
o e S A _00000nu000
o o
\&~ \60 ("4 00'
7z~ TN 2 L3N
6 14
€
wg |8 7
. L
o #
Y &
v ==
mﬂa@w ) -
J
I @]

PucyHok 7.5 OtBan

Figure 7.5 Blade

7-12



2502-2K0C(KDS)

7.3 2501-92-21CI1 OtBan
2501-92-21SP Blade

Ne Kon-Bo Ha
puc. O6o3HaueHne HavmeHoBaHue vicnonHeHne
Fig. Designation Denomination ;iﬁyperunn
No UkHL | T
7.5 | 2501-92-2CI1 (SP) Otean Blade X
2501-92-2-20CT1(SP) OtBan Blade X
Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonuyecTtBo Ha
MUcnoJiHeHne
nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne
Pos. Designation Denomination %zzﬁnQ/perunn
No UKHL | T
1 | 2501-92-31Crl1(SP) OtBan Blade 1
2501-92-31-20Cl1(SP) | OtBan Blade 1
2 | 3501-93-22 Hox yrnoeon (B3a- Angular cutting edge
MeH no3.3) (instead of pos.3) 1
3501-93-22-20 Hox yrrnoeon Angular cutting edge 1
3 | 3501-93-22-02 Hox yrnoson (go- Angular cutting edge
nyckaeTcH 3aMmeHa (additional replace-
Ha noas. 2) ment for pos. 2) 1
3501-93-22-02-20 Hox yrnoeon Angular cutting edge 1
4 | 2501-92-21-01 Hox 6okoBow Side cutting edge 1
2501-92-21-01-20 Hoxx 6okoBowm Side cutting edge 1
5 | 3501-93-25-01 Hox cpegHui (B3a- Middle cutting edge
MeH n03.6) (instead of pos. 6) 2
3501-93-25-01-20 Hox cpenHui Middle cutting edge 2
6 | 46-93-22-01 Hox cpegHun (go- Middle cutting edge
NnyckaeTcsa 3aMmeHa (additional replace-
Ha noa3.5) ment for pos. 5) 2 2
7 | 2501-92-21 Hox 6okosowm Side cutting edge 1
2501-92-21-20 Hoxx 6okoBowm Side cutting edge 1
8 | 3501-93-22-01 Hox yrnoson (B3a- Angular cutting edge
MeH no3.9) (instead of pos.3) 1
3501-93-22-01-20 Hox yrnoson Angular cutting edge 1
9 | 3501-93-22-03 Hox yrnoeown (go- Angular cutting edge
nyckaeTcd 3ameHa (additional replace-
Ha no3.8) ment for pos. 8) 1
3501-93-22-03-20 Hox yrnoson Angular cutting edge 1
10 | 28 0820 Bont 3M24x2-6gx55 | Bolt 3M24x2-6gx55
FOCT 7796-70 GOST7796-70 6
28 0820-20 Bont 3M24x2-6gx55 | Bolt 3M24x2-6gx55
FOCT 7796-70 GOST7796-70 6
11 LWanb6a 24 Washer 24
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 6 6

7-13




2502-2K[0C(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

No KonnyecTtBo Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne venonHenmne
. . N Quantity per unit
Fl)\l(z)S. Designation Denomination VX .
UKHL
12 | 2501-93-100CrI(SP) Onopa Support 1
2501-92-100-20CT1(SP) | Onopa Support 1
13 | 46-93-21 bonTt Bolt 24
46-93-21-20 bont Bolt 24
14 | 300415-01 [anka Nut 40
300415-01-20 "anka Nut 40
15 | 2501-93-4 LWanba Washer 40
2501-93-4-20 Lanba Washer 40
16 | 46-93-21-01 bonTt Bolt 16
46-93-21-01-20 bont Bolt 16

7-14



N

2502-2K0C(KDS)

Bb-b

13

D

] /\m
o
-1
@ @ S A
0
~ 15 5
n O~

0

D
0
0
[ 0]
0
0
<T- _T< 0

— olll o
0
0
| 0]
0
0
- 0
- K > <
b -0 <
0
0
® oM /
3 )
Il '
)

PucyHok 7.6 OtBan nonyccepunyeckumn
Figure 7.6 Blade nonyccepuyeckum

7-15



2502-2K[0C(KDS)

7.4 2501-93-20CIN OTtBan nonycdepuryeckum

2501-93-20SP

Hemispherical blade

No Kon-Bo Ha
pwvc. O6o3HaueHune HaumeHoBaHne venonxenme
Fig. Designation Denomination ;gﬁyperunn
No UKHL | T
7.6 | 2501-93-20CrI1(SP) OtBan Blade X
2501-93-20-20CI(SP) | Otean Blade X
Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonnyecTtBo Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne venonxenme
Pos. Designation Denomination %zzﬁnn/perunn
No ukHL | T
1 | 2501-93-30CrI1(SP) Otean Blade 1
2501-93-30-20CrI1(SP) | Otean Blade 1
2 | 3501-93-22 Hox yrnoeon (B3a- Angular cutting edge
MEH no3.3) (instead of pos.3) 1
3501-93-22-20 Hox yrnoson Angular cutting edge 1
3 | 3501-93-22-02 Hox yrnosown (go- Angular cutting edge
NnycKkaeTcsa 3aMmeHa (additional replace-
Ha no3.2) ment for pos. 2) 1 1
4 | 3501-93-25-01 Hox cpegHui (B3a- Middle cutting edge
MeH no3.5) (instead of pos.5) 3
3501-93-25-01-20 Hox cpegHui Middle cutting edge 3
5 | 46-93-22-01 Hox cpeaHui (go- Middle cutting edge
nyckaeTcH 3aMmeHa (additional replace-
Ha no3.4) ment for pos. 4) 3
46-93-22-01-20 Hox cpegHui Middle cutting edge 3
6 | 3501-93-22-01 Hox yrnoeon (B3a- Angular cutting edge
MEH no3.7) (instead of pos.7) 1
3501-93-22-01-20 Hox yrnoeon Angular cutting edge 1
7 | 3501-93-22-03 Hox yrnoson (go- Angular cutting edge
nycKkaeTcsa 3amMmeHa (additional replace-
Ha no3.6) ment for pos. 6) 1 1
8 | 46-93-21 Bont Bolt 37
46-93-21-20 Bont Bolt 37
9 | 2501-93-4 Lanba Washer 37
2501-93-4-20 Lanba Washer 37
10 | 300415-01 arka Nut 37
300415-01-20 arka Nut 37
11 | 280820 Bont3M24x2-6gx55 | Bolt M24x2-6gx55
FOCT 7796-70 GOST7796-70 6
280820-20 Bont3M24x2-6gx55 | Bolt M24x2-6gx55
FOCT 7796-70 GOST7796-70 6
12 LWanba 24T Washer 24T
rOCT6402-70 GOST6402-70 6 6
13 | 2501-93-100CTr1(SP) Onopa Support 1
2501-93-100-20CI1(SP) | Onopa Support 1

7-16




III/

[ L ALL
I TITIIIIIIIS.

L

[

2502-2K0C(KDS)

\\\\\
D
A

//
\&

PucyHok 7.7 Packoc BUHTOBOM
Figure 7.7 Screw brace

7-17

AN
Cprorserdl




2502-2K[0C(KDS)

7.5 TM2501-92-220CI1 Packoc BMHTOBOMU

TM2501-92-220SP Screw brace

No Kon-Bo Ha
puc. O603HaveHne HanmeHoBaHue vienonHenme
Fig. Designation Denomination y%_tly per unit
No UKHL | |
7.7 | TM2501-92-220CI1(SP) | Packoc BUHTOBOM Screw brace X

TM2501-92-220-20CTI1
-20SP Packoc BUHTOBOM Screw brace X
Ne puc.
Fig. No

No KonuyecTtso Ha
noas. O6o3Ha4yeHne HaumeHoBaHue vienonxenme
Pos. Designation Denomination %J)?Rtity per unit
No UKHL T

1 TM2501-92-221 BuHT Screw 1
TM2501-92-221-20 BuHT Screw 1
2 49901200016000 MacneHka 1,2 Oiler 1,2
FOCT19853-74 GOST19853-74 2 2
3 | TM2501-92-230CrI1(SP) | Kopnyc Housing 1
TM2501-92-230-20CTr1
-20SP | Kopnyc Housing 1
4 3501-93-260-01Cl(SP) | BuHT Screw 1
3501-93-260-01-20CTI1
-20SP BuHT Screw 1
5 | 01000390305000 MogwwunHuk LUCJ180 | Bearing SHSL80
FOCT3635-78 GOST3635-78 2 2
6 | 580818-01 Konbuo C125 Ring C125
FOCT13941-86 GOST13941-86 4
580818-20 Konbuo C125 Ring C125
FTOCT13941-86 GOST13941-86 4

7-18



2502-2K0C(KDS)

A

taA

BY

NS NS

- e -+ Lol S I R R SR e i S R ) B S R S T

A
\

o
*\
o ~

PucyHok 7.8 'mgpocuctema 6ynbaosepHoro o6opynoBaHus
Figure 7.8 Bulldozer equipment hydraulic system

7-19



2502-2K[0C(KDS)

7.6 TM2501-93-500CTI
TM2501-93-500SP

F'mapocucrtema 6ynbao3sepHoro o6opynosaHus
Bulldozer equipment hydraulic system

Kon-Bo Ha uc-

prl\/llc. O6o3HaueHune HaumeHoBaHne rionHexne
Fig. Designation Denomination y%_tly per unit
No UKHL | T
7.8 | TM2501-93-500CI(SP) | N'vapocuctema Bulldozer equipment
O6ynbgosepHoro 06o- | hydraulic system
pyaoBaHus X
TM2501-93-500-20CI1 | M'mgpocuctema Bulldozer equipment
-20SP | 6ynbgosepHoro 060o- | hydraulic system
pyaoBaHus X
Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonuyecTtBo Ha
UCMNoJTHeHne
nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne
Pos. Designation Denomination %J;Rt'ty per unit
No UKHL T
1 | 012001-93-512- PykaB BbICOKOro High pressure ar-
-13CI(SP) JasneHunsa 16 mored hose 16 2
012001-93-512- PykaB BbICOKOro High pressure ar-
-13-20CT1(SP) | paBnenuns 16 mored hose 16 2
2 | 012001-93-51- PykaB BbICOKOro High pressure ar-
-14CrI(SP) JasneHunsa 16 mored hose 16 2
012001-93-512- PykaB BbICOKOro High pressure ar-
-14-20CT1(SP) | paBnenuns 16 mored hose 16 2
3 | 2501-93-533CTl1(SP) Mmpopopackoc Hydraulic brace 1
2501-93-533-20CTI1(SP) | M'mapopackoc Hydraulic brace 1
4 | TM2501-93-501CrI(SP) | Tpybonposog Pipeline 2
TM2501-93-501-20CIr1 2
-20SP | Tpy6onposoa Pipeline
5 | 46-26-314Cr1(SP) YronbHuK Angle-piece 6
46-26-314-20CI1(SP) YronbHuK Angle-piece 6
6 | 2501-93-548 Mpoknagka Gasket 6
2501-93-548-20 Mpoknagka Gasket 6
7 Bont M16-6gx55 Bolt M16-6gx55 3 3
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70
8 Wanba 16.0T Washer 16.0T 3 3
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70
9 | TM2501-93-502 Koxyx Jacket 1
TM2501-93-502-20 Koxyx Jacket 1
10 | 2501-93-547 MnaHka Strip 3
2501-93-547-20 MnaHka Strip 3

7-20




2502-2K0C(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

Ne KonnyecTtBo Ha

nos. O603Ha4yeHne HanmeHoBaHne vicnonHenne

Pos. Designation Denomination %L;?Htity per unit

No UKHL | |

11 BonT M20-6gx45 Bolt M20-6gx45 5 5
OCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70

12 Wanba 20.0T Washer 20.0T 5 5
TOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70

13 | 310310 LLlanba 20x4 Washer 20x4 5
OCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78

31 0310-20 Llan6a 20x4 Washer 20x4 5

OCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78

7-21



2502-2K[0C(KDS)

| & =3
\&
=
7 T~
l 1\ <

PucyHok 7.9 Nmgpocuctema 6ynbao3epHoro obopynoBsaHusi
Figure 7.9 Bulldozer equipment hydraulic system

7-22



2502-2K0C(KDS)

7.7 2501-93-500CIN Imapocuctema 6ynbaosepHoro ooopyaoBaHus

2501-93-500SP Bulldozer equipment hydraulic system

No Kon-Bo Ha
pwvc. O6o3HaueHune HaumeHoBaHne vienonHenne
Fig. Designation Denomination y%_tly per unit
No UKHL | T
7.9 | 2501-93-500CTI1(SP) Mppocuctema Bulldozer equipment
O6ynbgosepHoro 06o- | hydraulic system
pyaoBaHus X
2501-93-500-20CrI1(SP) | N'mgpocuctema Bulldozer equipment
O6ynbgosepHoro 060- | hydraulic system
pyaoBaHus X
Ne puc.
Fig. No
Ne Konnyectso Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne vicrionnexne
Pos. Designation Denomination %L;?Rt'ty per unit
No ukHL | T
1 | 012001-93-512- PykaB BbICOKOro High pressure ar-
-14CI(SP) Aaenexus 16 ap- mored hose 16
MUPOBAaHHbLIN 2
012001-93-512- PykaB BbICOKOro High pressure ar-
-14-20CT1(SP) | paBneHus 16 ap- mored hose 16
MWPOBaHHbIN 2
2 | 012001-93-512- PykaB BbICOKOro High pressure ar-
-13Cl1(SP) nasneHus 16 ap- mored hose 16
MUPOBAaHHbLIN 2
012001-93-512- PykaB BbICOKOro High pressure ar-
-13-20CrI1(SP) | paBnexusa @16 ap- mored hose 16
MWUPOBAHHbLIN 2
3 |011101-93-570- Tpy6onposoa Pipeline 2
-04Cr1(SP)
011101-93-570- Tpy6onposoa Pipeline 2
-04-20CT1(SP)
4 | 46-26-314CTl1(SP) YronbHuk Angle-piece 2
46-26-314-20CT1(SP) YronbHuK Angle-piece 2
5 | 2501-93-533CrI1(SP) Mmapopackoc Hydraulic brace 1
2501-93-533-20CrI1(SP) | N'mgpopackoc Hydraulic brace 1
6 Bont M16-6gx55 Bolt M16-6gx55
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 3 3
7 Wanba 16.0T Washer 16.0T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 3 3

7-23




2502-2K[0C(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

No KonnyecTtBo Ha
nos. O603Ha4YeHne HavnmeHoBaHue vienonxenme
Pos. Designation Denomination %J)?Htlty per unit
No UKHL | |

8 | 2501-93-546 Koxxyx Jacket 1

2501-93-546-20 Koxxyx Jacket 1

9 | 2501-93-547 MnaHka Strip 3

2501-93-547-20 MnaHka Strip 3
10 | 2501-93-548 Mpoknagka Gasket 6
2501-93-548-20 Mpoknaaka Gasket 6
11 Bont M20-69x45 Bolt M20-69gx45
TOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 5 5
12 Wanba 20.0T Washer 20.0T
OCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 5 5
13 | 310310 LLlanba 20x4 Washer 20x4
OCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 5
31 0310-20 LLanba 20x4 Washer 20x4
OCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 5

7-24



2502-2K0C(KDS)

|/

wno

17
18
==

33
34

33

o
™

PucyHok 7.10 TI'mapopackoc
Figure 7.10 Hydraulic brace

7-25



2502-2K[0C(KDS)

7.8 2501-93-533CI T'mppopackoc
2501-93-533SP Hydraulic brace

No Kon-Bo Ha
puc. O6o3HaueHne HavmeHoBaHue VIcnomnHeHne
Fig. Designation Denomination y%_tly per unit
No UKHL | T
7.10| 2501-93-533CTl1(SP) Mmopopackoc Hydraulic brace X
2501-93-533-20CI1(SP) | M'mgpopackoc Hydraulic brace X
Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonnyecTtBo Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHve HaumeHoBaHne vienonxenmne
Pos. Designation Denomination %J;Rt'ty per unit
No UKHL | T
2501-93-525CT1(SP) Mmppopackoc (co- Hydraulic brace
cTouT 13 y3noe u get | (consists of units and
nos.1-42) parts pos. 1-42)
2501-93-525-20CrI1(SP) | N'mapopackoc Hydraulic brace
1 | 2501-93-536CI1(SP) Tpy6onposoa Pipeline 1
2501-93-536-20CI1(SP) | TpybonpoBog Pipeline 1
2 | 46-26-355-05CI1(SP) PykaB BbICOKOro High pressure ar-
nasnenus J16 ap- mored hose 16
MWPOBAHHbLIN 1
46-26-355-05-20CTI1 PykaB BbICOKOro High pressure ar-
-20SP Aasnexusa 316 ap- mored hose @16
MWPOBAHHbLIN 1
3 | 46-26-314CTl1(SP) YronbHuK Angle-piece 1
46-26-314-20CI1(SP) YronsHuK Angle-piece 1
4 | 011501-93-508Cl1(SP) | M'magposamok Pilot controlled check
valve 1
011501-93-508-20CIT | N'mpopo3samok Pilot controlled check
-20SP valve 1
5 | 280570 bonTt Bolt
M16x1,5-6gx105 M16x1,5-6gx105
FOCT 7795-70 GOST 7795-70 4
28 0570-20 Bont Bolt
M16x1,5-6gx105 M16x1,5-6gx105
FOCT7795-70 GOST 7795-70 4
6 Wanba 16 OT Washer 16 OT
rOCT6402-70 GOST6402-70 22 22
7 | 2501-93-558 BTynka Bushing 1
2501-93-558-20 BTynka Bushing 1
8 Konbuo 022-026-25- | Ring 022-026-25-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY2531-260- TU2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 1 1
9 | 2501-93-561 Konbuo 3awuTHoEe Protection ring 2 2

7-26




2502-2K0C(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

Ne Konnyectso Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne vienonHenne
Pos. Designation Denomination %L;?Ht'ty per unit
No UkHL | T
10 Konbuo onopHo- Bearing guiding rod

HanpasnsoLlee ring

LLITOKOBOE E22T-100-30-3,0

E22T-100-30-3,0 TU2290-004-

TY2290-004- 48774662-2002

48774662-2002 2 2
11 | 2501-93-591-02 LWTok Rod 1

2501-93-591-02-20 LWTok Rod 1

12 BonTt Bolt

M12x1,25-6gx35 M12x1,25-6gx35

FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 6 6
13 Wanba 12 OT Washer 12 OT

rOCT6402-70 GOST6402-70 8 8
14 | 46-93-527-01 Ckpebok Scraper 1 1
15 | 2501-93-506-03CI1(SP) | 'psszecbemMHuk 3-d Dirt remover 3-d

roCT124811-81 GOST24811-81 1 1
16 | 28 0558 Bont M16-6gx60 Bolt M16-6gx60

FOCT 7798-70 GOST 7798-70 18

28 0558-20 Bont M16-6gx60 Bolt M16-6gx60

FOCT 7798-70 GOST 7798-70 18
17 | 2501-93-508 KonbLo 3awmTtHoe Protection ring 1 1
18 Konbuo 210-220-58- | Ring 210-220-58-2-

2-51-1668 51-1668

TY2531-260- TU2531-260-

00149245-00 00149245-00 1 1
19 | 46-93-608 Kpbilka Cover 1 1
20 | 2501-93-526CT1(SP) Kopnyc Housing 1 1
21 | 2601-26-26-01 LLanba 3awuTtHas Protection washer 2 2
22 Konbuo 082-090-46- | Ring 082-090-46-2-

2-51-1668 51-1668

TY2531-260- TU2531-260-

00149245-00 (B3a- 00149245-00

MeH n03.23) (instead of pos.23) 1 1
23 Konbuo Ring 082-090-46-2- 3

082-090-46-2-3 GOST18829-73

rocT18829-73 (instead of pos.22)

(B3ameH nos. 22) 1 1
24 | 2501-93-594 MopLieHb Piston 1 1
25 | 2501-93-514-01 Konbuo ynnoTHu- Sealing ring

TenbHoe 2 2
26 Konbuo 200-210-58- | Ring 200-210-58-2-

2-51-1668 51-1668

TY2531-260- TU2531-260-

00149245-00 00149245-00 2 2
27 | 2501-93-513-01 BTynka onopHas Bearing bushing (ad-

(monyckaetcs 3ame- | ditional replacement

Ha Ha no3.28) for pos. 28) 2 2

7-27




2502-2K[0C(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

No KonunyecTtBo Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne venonHenmne
Pos. Designation Denomination %J)?Htlty per unit
No UKHL | T
28 Konbuo onopHo- Bearing guiding rod
HanpasnsoLlee ring
nopLUHeEBOE E21T-220-20-4,0
E21T-220-20-4,0 TU2290-004-
TY2290-004- 48774662-2002
48774662-2002 (additional replace-
(oonyckaetca 3ame- | ment for pos. 27)
Ha Ha no3.27) 2 2
29 | 2501-93-504 "anka Nut 1 1
30 Konsbuo 021-027-36- | Ring 021-027-36-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY2531-260- TU2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 1 1
31 | H.036.04.011 LWTtyuep BBEPTHOM Threaded pipe union 1
H.036.04.011-01 LWTtyuep BBEPTHOM Threaded pipe union 1
32 | 2501-93-592 Konbuo ynnoTHu- Sealing ring
TenbHoe 1 1
33 Konbuo 105-115-58- | Ring 105-115-58-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY2531-260- TU2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 2 2
34 | 46-93-546 Konbuo ynnoTHu- Sealing ring
TenbHoe 1 1
35 | 46 4913 3768 01 MogwwunHuk LUCJ180 | Bearing SHSL80
TY BHUMMM154.99 TU VNIPP154.99 2 2
36 | 58 0818-01 Konbuo C125 Ring C125
rOCT13941-86 GOST13941-86 2
58 0818-01-20 Konbuo C125 Ring C125
rOCT13941-86 GOST13941-86 2
37 Bont Bolt
M12x1,25-6gx25 M12x1,25-6gx25
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 2 2
38 | 310210 Wanba 12x2 Washer 12x2
roCT11371-78 GOST11371-78 2
31 0210-20 Wanba 12x2 Washer 12x2
roCT11371-78 GOST11371-78 2
39 | 2501-93-560 Mpoknagka Gasket 2
2501-93-560-20 Mpoknagka Gasket 2
40 | 2501-93-559 XomyT Clamp 2
2501-93-559-20 XomyT Clamp 2
41 | 46-21-884 Konna4yok Cap 2 2
42 | 700-40-6518 Mpoknagka Gasket 2
700-40-6518-20 Mpoknagka Gasket 2

7-28



2502-2K0C(KDS)

%

Sy ¥

[T

o
-
4
N
= Q
e N
e ©
wn N L— Y
‘-\
<
% N 00 /
|
] -
L
o~
-
- :
- o © o

10

PucyHok 7.11 T'mapo3amok
Figure 7.11 Pilot controlled check valve

7-29



2502-2K[0C(KDS)

7.9 011501-93-508CI1 T'uwpgpo3zamok

011501-93-508SP Pilot controlled check valve

No Kon-Bo Ha
puc. O603HaveHne HanmeHoBaHue vienonHenme
Fig. Designation Denomination y%_tly per unit
No UKHL | T
7.11| 011501-93-508CTl1(SP) | N'mgposamok Pilot controlled check
valve X
011501-93-508-20CTr1 Mmapo3amok Pilot controlled check
-20SP valve X
Ne puc.
Fig. No m
No KonnyecTtBo Ha
nos. O603Ha4YeHne HanmeHoBaHne vienonHenme
Pos. Designation Denomination Q%?Ht'ty per unit
No UKHL | |
1 2501-26-1158 LLanba 3awutHas Protection valve 1 1
2 Konbuo 049-055-36- | Ring 049-055-36-2-
2-51-1668 TY2531- 51-1668 TU2531-
260-00149245-00 260-00149245-00 1 1
3 | 46-93-607-02 KonbLo 3awmuTHOE Protection ring 1 1
4 Konbuo 040-048-46- | Ring 040-048-46-2-
2-51-1668 TY2531- 51-1668 TU2531-
260-00149245-00 260-00149245-00 1 1
5 | 2501-93-572-01 Cepno Saddle 1 1
6 Wapwk 5,953-40 Ball 5,953-40
FOCT3722-81 GOST3722-81 1 1
7 | 28 0555 BonTt Bolt
M16x1,5-6gx55 M16x1,5-6gx55
FTOCT7796-70 GOST7796-70 4
28 0555-20 BonTt Bolt
M16x1,5-6gx55 M16x1,5-6gx55
OCT7796-70 GOST7796-70 4
8 Lanta 16 OT Washer 16 OT
FOCT6402-70 GOST6402-70 4 4
9 Konbuo 025-030-30- | Ring 025-030-30-2-
2-51-1668TY2531- 51-1668TU2531-
260-00149245-00 260-00149245-00 2 2
10 | 3501-93-613 Konnavok Cap 1
3501-93-613-20 Konnayok Cap 1
11 | 011501-93-615 BuHT perynnpoBoy- | Adjusting screw
HbIN 1
011501-93-615-20 BuHT perynupoBoy- | Adjusting screw
HbIN 1
12 | 3501-93-615 KoHTpranka Lock nut 1
3501-93-615-20 KoHTprainka Lock nut 1

7-30




2502-2K0C(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No
Ne KonuyecTtBo Ha
nos. O6o3HayeHne HavmeHoBaHue vicnonHeHne
Pos. Designation Denomination %L;?Ht'ty per unit
No UkHL | T
13 | 385350 MpyxuHa Spring 1
38 5350-20 MpyxvHa Spring 1
14 | 2501-93-575 Hanpasnstowas Guide 1 1
15 | 011501-93-629 KpbiLlka Cover 1
011501-93-629-20 KpbiLlka Cover 1
16 | 011501-93-618 Mpobka Plug 1 1
17 Konbuo 022-026-25- | Ring 022-026-25-2-
2-51-1668 TY2531- 51-1668 TU2531-
260-00149245-00 260-00149245-00 1 1
18 Konbuo 042-050-46- | Ring 042-050-46-2-
2-51-1668 TY2531- 51-1668 TU2531-
260-00149245-00 260-00149245-00 2 2
19 | 44 0005 LLanba 3awuTHas Protection washer 2 2
20 | 2501-93-572 Cegno Saddle 1 1
21 | 2501-93-577 TonkaTtenb Pusher 2 2
22 | 2501-93-581 KonbLo 3awmTHoe Protection ring 2 2
23 Konbuo 032-038-36- | Ring 032-038-36-2-
2-51-1668 TY2531- 51-1668 TU2531-
260-00149245-00 260-00149245-00 1 1
24 | 2501-93-573 MopLueHb Piston 1 1
25 Wapwuk 26,988-40 Ball 26,988-40
MOCT 3722-81 GOST 3722-81 2 2
26 | 011501-93-641 Kopnyc Housing 1 1
27 | 2501-93-574 Bknaghbiw Insert 2 2
28 | 38 5582 MpyxuHa Spring 2 2
29 | 011501-93-640 LWTyuep BBEPTHOM Threaded pipe union 1
011501-93-640-20 LTyuep BBepTHON Threaded pipe union 1
30 | 46-21-884 Konna4ok Cap 3 3
31 | 700-40-6518 Mpoknagka Gasket 3
700-40-6518-20 Mpoknaaka Gasket 3
32 | 46-26-1276 Wryuep Pipe union 2
46-26-1276-20 Wryuep Pipe union 2
33 Konbuo 026-032-36- | Ring 026-032-36-2-
2-51-1668 TY2531- 51-1668 TU2531-
260-00149245-00 260-00149245-00 2 2
34 | 37 5245 Mpo6bka Plug 1
37 5245-20 Mpobka Plug 1
35 Konbuo 007-011-25- | Ring 007-011-25-2-
2-51-1668 TY2531- 51-1668 TU2531-
260-00149245-00 260-00149245-00 1 1
36 Konbuo 012-016-25- | Ring 012-016-25-2-
2-51-1668 TY2531- 51-1668 TU2531-
260-00149245-00 260-00149245-00 1 1

7-31



2502-2K[0C(KDS)

PucyHok 7.12 O6opyaoBaHue pbIXnUTenbHoe
Figure 7.12 Ripper equipment

7-32



2502-2K0C(KDS)

7.10 2501-97-1CIN O6opynoBaHue pbIXNUTENbHOE
2501-97-1SP Ripper equipment

Ne Kon-Bo Ha
pwuc. O6o3HaueHune HaumeHoBaHne vienonHenne
Fig. Designation Denomination y%_tly per unit
No UkHL | T
7.12, 2501-97-1CrI1(SP) O6opyaoBaHue pbix- | Ripper equipment
7.13 nutenbHoe X

2501-97-1-20CrI1(SP) O6opynoBaHue pbix- | Ripper equipment
nuTenbHoe X
Ne puc.
Fig. No

Ne KonnyecTtso Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne vicnonHeHne
Pos. Designation Denomination %L;?Rtity per unit

No UKHL | T

LUnunbku Studs
FOCT 22034-76 GOST 22034-76
1 | 290930 WLnnnbka Stud
M36><3ﬁ><120 M36><3@><120
69 69 20
29 0930-20 Wnnnska Stud
M36><3ﬁ><120 M36><3@><120
69 69 20
2 | 2501-98-4 LLlan6a Washer 20 20
3 | TM2501-92-24 "anka Nut 20 20
4 | 2501-98-40CI1(SP) KpoHLwTenH Bracket 1
2501-98-40-20CrI1(SP) | KpoHwTenH Bracket 1
5 | 2501-98-70CTr1(SP) Tara Tie-rod 1
2501-98-70-20CI1(SP) | Tara Tie-rod 1
6 | 2501-98-536CI1(SP) 'opocuctema Ripper hydraulic sys-
pbIXnMTens tem 1
2501-98-536-20CI1(SP) | MN'aopocucTema pbix- Ripper hydraulic sys-
nurtengd tem 1
7 | 2501-97-300CrI(SP) banka paboyas Operating beam 1
2501-97-300-20Cr1(SP) | banka pabo4yas Operating beam 1
8 | 2501-97-180CT1(SP) 3y6 Tooth 3
2501-97-180-20CI1(SP) | 3y6 Tooth 3

7-33



2502-2K[0C(KDS)

=

/’

E-E
b\§] ///az/% Eig E]

VA

)

g
e
A
Z
L
-
%
7 /] 4
1 N J |
~

3-3
————}

12

,§
/0

oy

8

s
-

7
§/
/7

(06 |

1

=

PucyHok 7.13 OGopyaoBaHue pbIXnuTesibHoe
Figure 7.13 Ripper equipment

7-34




2502-2K0C(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No m
Ne Konnyectso Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne vienonHenne
Pos. Designation Denomination %L;?Ht'ty per unit
No UKHL | T
1 | 2501-98-40-01CrI1 (SP) | KpoHwTenH Bracket 1
2501-98-40-01-20CI
-20SP KpoHwTenH Bracket 1
2 | 2501-98-11 Brynka Bushing 4
2501-98-11-20 Brynka Bushing 4
3 Wanba 16 OT Washer 16 OT
rOCT6402-70 GOST 6402-70 20 20
4 Bont M16-6gx55 Bolt M16-6gx55
FOCT7796-70 GOST 7796-70 20 20
5 | 2501-98-30CT1(SP) Ocb Axle 4 4
6 MacneHka 1.2 Oil cup 1.2
rOCT19853-74 GOST19853-74 12 12
7 | 2501-98-9 Konbuo Ring 16 16
8 | 46-98-2 MnaHka Strip 8
46-98-2-20 MnaHka Strip 8
9 | 2501-98-21CT1(SP) Maney, Pin 4 4
10 | 2501-97-300CI1(SP) Banka paboyas Working beam 1
2501-97-300-20CrI1(SP) | banka pabo4yas Working beam 1
11 | 012001-97-30-
-03CI1(SP) | Maney, Pin 4 4
12 | 2501-97-8 Ocb Axle 3 3
13 | 2501-97-9 WrndpT Pin 3 3
14 WnnuHT 4%x25 Cotter pin 4x25
rOCT397-79 GOST397-79 3 3

7-35



2502-2KC(KDS)

A-A

PucyHok 7.14 OGopynoBaHue pbIXNUTENbLHOE
Figure 7.14 Ripper equipment

7-36



2502-2K0C(KDS)

7.11 2501-98-1CIN O6opynoBaHue pbIXnUTeNbLHOE
2501-98-1SP Ripper equipment

Ne Kon-Bo Ha
puc. O6o3HaueHne HavmeHoBaHue vicnonHeHne
I?\ilg. Designation Denomination y%_tly per ur;t

UKHL
7.14, 2501-98-1CIl1(SP) O6opyaoBaHue pbix- | Ripper equipment
7.15 nurtenbHoe X
2501-98-1-20CT1(SP) O6opynoBaHue pbix- | Ripper equipment
nnTensHoe X
Ne puc.
Fig. No

Ne KonnyecTtso Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne vicnonHenne
F,’\Ic;s. Designation Denomination %L;?Rt'ty per-lL—mlt

UKHL
1 | 2501-98-70CrI1(SP) Tara Tie-rod 1
2501-98-70-20CI1(SP) | Tara Tie-rod 1
2 | 2501-98-40CT1(SP) KpoHwTenH Bracket 1
2501-98-40-20CrI1(SP) | KpoHwTenH Bracket 1
3 | TM2501-92-24 "anka Nut 20 20
4 | 315435 LWanba Washer 20
315435-20 Lanba Washer 20
LUnunbku Studs
FOCT 22034-76 GOST 22034-76
5 |290930 Wnnnbka Stud
M36><3@><120 M36><3@><120
69 69 20
29 0930-20 Lnunbka Stud
M36><3ﬁ><120 M36><3@><120
69 69 20
6 | 2501-98-536CI1(SP) M'opocucrema Ripper hydraulic sys-
pbIxnuTens tem 1
2501-98-536-20CI1(SP) | MN'vapocuctema Ripper hydraulic sys-
pbIXNMTens tem 1
7 | 2501-98-300CrI1(SP) banka paboyas Operating beam 1
2501-98-300-20CrI1(SP) | banka pabo4yas Operating beam 1
8 | 2501-98-180CT1(SP) 3y6 Tooth 1
2501-98-180-20CT1(SP) | 3y6 Tooth 1
9 | 2501-98-9 Konbuo Ring 16 16
10 | 012001-97-30- 4 4
-03CrI1(SP) Ocb Axle

7-37




2502-2K[0C(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

No KonnyecTtBo Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne venonHenmne
Pos. Designation Denomination %J)?Htity per unit
No UKHL | T
MacneHku Oil cups
FOCT 19853-74 GOST 19853-74
11 MacneHka 1.2L16 Oil cup 1.2C6 12
MacneHnka 1.2Kg6xp | Oil cup 1.2Kd6chr 12
12 Bont M16-69x55 Bolt M16-6gx55
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 20 20
13 LWan6a 16.0T Washer 16.0T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 20 20
14 | 46-98-2 MnaHka Strip 8
46-98-2-20 lMnaHka Strip 8

7-38



2502-2K0C(KDS)

~MN (<o) w0 [«;]
IR
~ w
NN W
NN

M=
=

12

T Treelll
— 9o

) A -y

PucyHok 7.15 OGopyaoBaHue pbIXUTenbHoe
Figure 7.15 Ripper equipment

7-39



2502-2K[0C(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

No KonunyecTtBo Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHve vicnonHenne
Pos. Designation Denomination %J)?Htlty per unit
No ukHL | T

1 | 2501-98-40-01Cl1(SP) | KpoHwTenH Bracket 1

2501-98-40-01-20CI 1
-20SP KpoHLwTenH Bracket
2 Wanba 16.0T Washer 16.0T 20 20
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70
3 Bont M16-69x55 Bolt M16-6gx55 20 20
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70
4 | 2501-98-11 Btynka Bushing 4
2501-98-11-20 Btynka Bushing 4
5 | 2501-98-30CI1(SP) Ocb Axle 4 4
MacneHku Oil cups
FOCT 19853-74 GOST 19853-74
6 MacneHka 1.2L16 Oil cup 1.2C6 12
MacneHka 1.2Ka6xp | Oil cup 1.2Kd6chr 12
7 | 2501-98-9 Konbuo Ring 16 16
8 | 46-98-2 MnaHka Strip 8
46-98-2-20 MnaHka Strip 8
9 | 2501-98-21Cr1(SP) Ocb Axle 4 4
10 | 2501-98-8-01 Maney Pin 1
2501-98-8-01-20 Maney Pin 1
11 WnnuHT 4%x25.019 Cotter pin 4x25.019
rOCT 397-79 GOST 397-79 2 2

12 | 2501-97-8 Ocb Axle 1 1

13 | 2501-97-9 Wtndpt Pin 1 1

7-40



2502-2K0C(KDS)

A-A

/W/

S
ANE Y

PucyHok 7.16 3y6
Figure 7.16 Tooth

7-41



2502-2K[0C(KDS)

7.12 2501-97-180CIN 3y6
2501-97-180SP Tooth

No Kon-Bo Ha
puc. O6o3HaueHne HavmeHoBaHue VIcnomnHeHne
Fig. Designation Denomination y()?(J_:|[y per unit
No UKHL | T
7.16| 2501-97-180CrI1(SP) 3y6 Tooth X
2501-97-180-20Crl1(SP) | 3y6 Tooth X
Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonnyecTtBo Ha
MUCcnoriHeHne
nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne
Pos. Designation Denomination %J)?Rt'ty per unit
No UKHL T
1 | 2501-98-190CrI1(SP) HakoHeuHuk (gonyc- | Tip (replacement for 1
KaeTcsl 3ameHa Ha pos. 5 is allowed)
nos.5)
2501-98-190-20CrI1(SP) | HakoHe4YHuK Tip 1
2 | 2501-98-230CTl1(SP) Haknagka Strap 1
2501-98-230-20CrI1(SP) | Haknagka Strap 1
3 | 2501-97-181 Cronka Pillar 1
2501-97-181-20 Crovika Pillar 1
4 | 46-98-184 Maney, Pin 3
46-98-184-20 Maney Pin 3
5 | 46-98-187 HakoHeuHuk (gonyc- | Tip (replacement for
KaeTcs 3aMeHa Ha pos. 1 is allowed) 1
nos.1)
46-98-187-20 HakoHeYHuK Tip 1
6 | 46-98-185 Konbuo Ring 3
46-98-185-20 KonbLo Ring 3

7-42



2502-2K0C(KDS)

N

ANE ¥

PucyHok 7.17 3y6
Figure 7.17 Tooth

7-43



2502-2K[0C(KDS)

7.13 2501-98-180CI 3y6
2501-98-180SP Tooth

Kon-Bo Ha uc-

prl\/llc. O6o3HaueHune HaumeHoBaHne rionHexne
Fig. Designation Denomination y?(;;y per unit
No UKHL | T
7.17| 2501-98-180CT1(SP) 3y6 Tooth X
2501-98-180-20CrI1(SP) | 3y6 Tooth X
Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonnyecTtBo Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHve HaumeHoBaHne vicnonHenne
Pos. Designation Denomination %l;éathlty per unit
No ukHL | T
1 | 2501-98-190CrI1(SP) HakoHeuHuk (gonyc- | Tip (replacement for 1
KaeTcsl 3ameHa Ha pos. 5 is allowed)
nos.5)
2501-98-190-20CrI1(SP) | HakoHeuYHuK Tip 1
2 | 2501-98-230CTl1(SP) Haknagka Strap 1
2501-98-230-20CrI1(SP) | Haknagka Strap 1
3 | 2501-98-181 CTtomnka Pillar 1
2501-98-181-20 Crovika Pillar 1
4 | 46-98-185 Konbuo Ring 3
46-98-185-20 Konbuo Ring 3
5 | 46-98-187 HakoHeuHuk (gonyc- | Tip (replacement for
KaeTcs 3aMeHa Ha pos. 1 is allowed) 1
nos.1)
46-98-187-20 HakoHeYHuK Tip 1
6 46-98-184 Maney Pin 3
46-98-184-20 Maney, Pin 3

7-44



2502-2K0C(KDS)

(=1} b
N ™~

]

/
o~ N
= ~
<
P
-
-
wf 0 .
- —""/‘—F
;\\ -
~ // .
0\"“‘5 C___/co
w0 1
T~

)

PucyHok 7.18 'mppocuctema pbIXnMTensHOro o6opyaoBaHus
Figure 7.18 Ripper equipment hydraulic system

7-45



2502-2K[0C(KDS)

7.14 2501-98-536CIN NmppocucTtema pbIXnUTenbLHOro o6opyaoBaHUA
2501-98-536SP Ripper equipment hydraulic system

No Kon-Bo Ha
puc. O6o3HaueHne HavmeHoBaHue VIcnomnHeHne
Fig. Designation Denomination y%_tly per unit
No UKHL | T
7.18, 2501-98-536CT1(SP) Mmopocuctema pbix- | Ripper eguipment
7.19 nuTenbHoro obopy- hydraulic system
JoBaHuA X
2501-98-536-20CrI1(SP) | M'mgpocuctema pbix- | Ripper equipment
nuTenbHoro obopy- hydraulic system
J0BaHuNA X
Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonnyecTtBo Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne vienonxenmne
Pos. Designation Denomination %J;Rt'ty per unit
No UkHL | T
1 | 700-46-2112-08Cl1(SP) | PykaB @25 Hose @25 8
700-46-2112-08-20CIN 8
-20SP | PykaB @25 Hose 25
2 | 2501-98-543-02CI1(SP) | Tpybonposog Pipeline 1
2501-98-543-02-20CT1 1
-20SP | Tpy6onposoa Pipeline
3 | 2501-98-543CTI1(SP) Tpy6onposoa Pipeline 1
2501-98-543-20CI1(SP) | Tpybonposog Pipeline 1
4 | 2501-98-542CTl1(SP) Tpy6onposoa Pipeline 1
2501-98-542-20CT1(SP) | Tpybonposog Pipeline 1
5 | 2501-98-541CTl1(SP) Tpy6onposoa Pipeline 1
2501-98-541-20CrI1(SP) | Tpybonposog Pipeline 1
6 | 2501-98-522-02CI1(SP) | MNiapounnuHap Hydraulic cylinder 2
2501-98-522-02-20CI1 2
-20SP | 'mpgpounnuHap Hydraulic cylinder
7 | 2501-98-521-04CI1(SP) | M'mapounnuHap Hydraulic cylinder 1
2501-98-521-04-20CIN 1
-20SP | 'mpgpounnuHap Hydraulic cylinder
8 | 2501-98-521-05CI1(SP) | M'mapoumnuHap Hydraulic cylinder 1
2501-98-521-05-20CTI1 1
-20SP | 'mpgpounnuHap Hydraulic cylinder
9 | 2501-98-541-01Cr1(SP) | Tpy6onposoa Pipeline 1
2501-98-541-01-20CIM 1
-20SP | Tpyb6onposoa Pipeline
10 | 2501-98-542-01Cl1(SP) | Tpybonposog Pipeline 1
2501-98-542-01-20CTI1 1
-20SP | Tpybonposog Pipeline

7-46




2502-2K0C(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No
Ne KonuyecTtBo Ha
nos. O6o3HayeHne HavmeHoBaHue vicnonHeHne
Pos. Designation Denomination %L;?Ht'ty per unit
No UkHL | T
11 | 2501-98-543-01Cl1(SP) | Tpybonposop Pipeline 1
2501-98-543-01-20CIN | Tpy6onposop Pipeline 1
-20SP
12 | 2501-98-543-03Cl1(SP) | Tpybonposop Pipeline 1
2501-98-543-03-20CIN 1
-20SP | Tpy6onposoa Pipeline
13 | 2501-98-595 KpoHwTenH Bracket 2
2501-98-595-20 KpoHLITENH Bracket 2
14 | 2501-98-593 Byrenb Stirrup 4
2501-98-593-20 Byrenb Stirrup 4
15 | 31 0150 LWanba 8 Washer 8
MOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 2
31 0150-20 Lan6a 8 Washer 8
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 2
16 Bont M8-6gx70 M8-6gx70
FOCT 7795-70 GOST 7795-70 2 2
17 Manka M8 Nut M8
NOCT5915-70 GOST 5915-70 2 2
18 LWan6a 8T Washer 8T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 10 10
19 | 310140 LWanba 8 Washer 8
FOCT 6958-78 GOST 6958-70 2
31 0140-20 LWanba 8 Washer 8
FOCT 6958-78 GOST 6958-70 2
20 Bont M8-6gx40 M8-6gx40
FOCT 7795-70 GOST 7795-70 8 8
21 | 2501-98-501 Byrenb Stirrup 4
2501-98-501-20 Byrenb Stirrup 4

7-47



2502-2K[0C(KDS)

aof T

l ©
O .

S

PucyHok 7.19 N'mapocucTtema pbIXnuTenbHOro o6opyaoBaHus
Figure 7.19 Ripper equipment hydraulic system

7-48



2502-2K0C(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No
Ne KonuyecTtBo Ha
nos. O6o3HayeHne HavmeHoBaHue vicnonHeHne
Pos. Designation Denomination %L;?Ht'ty per unit
No UKHL | T
1 | 400354-03 Brynka Bushing 8 8
2 | 2501-26-221 MnaHka Strap 8
2501-26-221-20 lMnaHka Strap 8
3 | 2501-26-220 Ckoba Bracket 8
2501-26-220-20 Ckoba Bracket 8
4 | 28 0520 bont Bolt M16x1,5-69x30
M16x1,5-6gx30 GOST 7796-70
FOCT 7796-70 4
28 0520-20 Bont Bolt M16x1,5-69x30
M16x1,5-6gx30 GOST 7796-70
FOCT 7796-70 4
5 Manka M16x1,5 Nut M16x1,5
OCT 5915-70 GOST 5915-70 4 4
6 Manka 16 OT Nut 16 OT
TOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 4 4

7-49




2502-2K[0C(KDS)

v

PucyHok 7.20 MmapouunuHap
Figure 7.20 Hydraulic cylinder

7-50



2502-2K0C(KDS)

7.15 2501-98-521-04CI1/521-05CIN M'mapouunnuHap

2501-98-521-04SP/521-05SP Hydraulic cylinder

No Kon-Bo Ha
puc. O6o3HaueHne HavmeHoBaHue vicnonHeHne
Fig. Designation Denomination y%_tly per unit
No UKHL | T
7.20| 2501-98-521-04CT1(SP) | M'maopounnuHap Hydraulic cylinder X
2501-98-521-04-20CI
-20SP MapounnuHap Hydraulic cylinder X
2501-98-521-05Cl1(SP) | M'mapoumnuHap Hydraulic cylinder X
2501-98-521-05-20CI1
-20SP | T'mgpounnuugp Hydraulic cylinder X
NMPUMEYAHUE * - npumeHsieTca B 2501-98-521-04CT1
** - npumeHsieTca B 2501-98-521-05CI
NOTE * - used in 2501-98-521-04SP
** - used in 2501-98-521-05SP
Ne puc.
Fig. No
Ne KonnyecTtBo Ha
nos. O6o3HaueHne HanmeHoBaHue vicnonHeHne
Pos. Designation Denomination %l;?;t'ty per unit
No UKHL | T
1 | 2501-98-528CrI1(SP) YronsHuK Angle-piece 2 2
2 | 404-26-149CT1(SP) 3arnyLka End plug 2
404-26-149-20CIN(SP) | 3arnywka End plug 2
3 Konbuo 032-038-36- | Ring 032-038-36-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 2 2
4 | 2501-98-550 Konbuo 3awmtHoe Protection ring 2 2
5 | 2501-98-529-04Cl1(SP) | Kopnyc* Housing* 1 1
2501-98-529-05CI1(SP) | Kopnyc** Housing** 1 1
6 | 312501-26-198 Konbuo Ring 2 2
7 | 46 4913 3768 MogwwunHuk WCN80 | Bearing SHSL80
FOCT 3635-78 GOST 3635-78 2 2
8 | 2501-98-588 Manka Nut 1 1
9 2501-98-534 KonbLo 3awuTHoEe Protection ring 2 2
10 Konbuo 055-065-58- | Ring 055-065-58-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 1 1
11 | 2501-98-563 MopLueHb Piston 1 1

7-51




2502-2K[0C(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

No KonnyecTtBo Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne venonHenmne
Pos. Designation Denomination %J)?Htlty per unit
No UKHL | T
12 | 2501-98-564 Konbuo 3awuTHoEe Protection ring 1 1
13 Konsbuo 170-180-58- | Ring 170-180-58-2-

2-51-1668 51-1668

TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-

00149245-00 00149245-00 1 1
14 | 2501-98-584 Ckpebok Scraper 1 1
15 | 2501-93-506-01Cl1(SP) | NpsisecbemHuk 3-d Dirt remover 3-d

FOCT 24811-81 GOST 24811-81 1 1
16 | 2501-98-560-04 LWTok Rod 1

2501-98-560-04-20 Lok Rod 1

17 | 28 0210 Bont M10-6gx35 Bolt M10-6gx35

FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 6

28 0210-20 Bont M10-6gx35 Bolt M10-6gx35

rOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 6
18 Wanba 10.0T Washer 10.0T

FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 6 6
19 | 2001-26-567 Konbuo ynnoTHu-

TenbHoe Sealing ring 1 1
20 Konbuo 088-095-46- | Ring 088-095-46-2-

2-51-1668 51-1668

TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-

00149245-00 00149245-00 2 2
21 | 2001-26-554 Konbuo ynnoTHu-

TenbHoe Sealing ring 1 1
22 | 2501-98-583 Kpblwwka Cover 1 1
23 Konbuo onopHo- Rod thrust-guiding

HanpaensoLliee ring E22T-080-30-3,0

LUTOKOBOE TU2290-004-

E22T-080-30-3,0 48774662-2002

TY2290-004-

48774662-2002 2 2
24 | 2501-93-513 BTynka onopHas Thrust bushing (re-

(monyckaetcsa 3ame- | placement for pos.25

Ha Ha noas. 25) is allowed) 2 2
25 Konbuo onopHo- Piston thrust-guiding

HanpasnswLlee ring E21T-180-15-4,0

nopLiHeBoe TU2290-004-

E21T-180-15-4,0 48774662-2002

TY2290-004- (instead of pos. 24)

48774662-2002

(B3ameH no3.24) 2 2

7-52




2502-2K0C(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No m
Ne KonnyecTtBo Ha
nos. O603Ha4yeHne HanmeHoBaHne vicnonHenne
Pos. Designation Denomination %L;?Ht'ty per unit
No UKHL | |
26 | 2501-93-514 Konbuo ynnoTHu- Sealing ring
TenbHoe 2 2
27 Konbuo 160-170-58- | Ring 160-170-58-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 2 2
28 | 2501-98-533 dnaHey, Flange 4
2501-98-533-20 dnaHeu Flange 4
29 | 2501-26-150 3arnyLika End plug 1
2501-26-150-20 3arnyLka End plug 1
30 bonTt Bolt
M12x1,25-6gx40 M12x1,25-6gx40
OCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 8 8
31 LWanba 12.0T Washer 12.0T
TOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 8 8
32 | 28 0865 Bont M24x2-69%x130 | Bolt M24x2-6gx130
TOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 2
28 0865-20 BonTt M24x2-6gx130 | Bolt M24x2-6gx130 2
33 Lanba 24T Washer 24T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 8 8
34 | 28 0830 Bont M24x2-6gx70 Bolt M24x2-69x70
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 6
28 0830-20 Bont M24x2-6gx70 Bolt M24x2-69x70 6

7-53



2502-2K[0C(KDS)

Ta]
o~
-
o<
-
w [{e] ~
- - -
o
<+
M
o
~—
o
~
N
\
=
NI
N G
NN
| =
R
w—" |
)
v/

PucyHok 7.21 mapouunuHap
Figure 7.21 Hydraulic cylinder

7-54



2502-2K0C(KDS)

7.16 2501-98-522-02CIN MvapouunuHap

2501-98-522-02SP Hydraulic cylinder

No Kon-Bo Ha uc-
puc. O603HaveHne HanmeHoBaHue nonHexne
Fig. Designation Denomination y%_tly per unit
No UkHL | T
7.21| 2501-98-522-02CrI1(SP) | M'maopounnuHap Hydraulic cylinder X

2501-98-522-02-20CTI1
-20SP MppounnuHap Hydraulic cylinder X
Ne puc.
Fig. No

Ne KonnyecTtBo Ha
nos. O603Ha4YeHne HanmeHoBaHne vicnonHenne
Pos. Designation Denomination %/L;?Htlty per unit
No UKHL | |

19 Konbuo 032-038-36- | Ring 032-038-36-2-

2-51-1668 51-1668
TY2531-260- TU2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 1 1

18 | 2501-98-550 KonbLo 3awmuTHOE Protection ring 1 1

1 | 312501-26-198 Konbuo Ring 2 2
2 | 2501-98-530-01Cr1(SP) | Kopnyc Housing 1 1
3 | 464913 3768 MogwwnnHmk LWWCI1 80 | Bearing SHSL 80

OCT 3635-78 GOST 3635-78 2 2
4 | 2501-98-588 ["arka Nut 1 1
5 | 2501-98-563 MopLueHb Piston 1 1
6 | 2501-98-564 KonbLo 3awmTtHoe Protection ring 1 1
7 Konbuo 170-180-58- | Ring 170-180-58-2-

2-51-1668 51-1668

TY2531-260- TU2531-260-

00149245-00 00149245-00 2 2
8 | 2001-26-554 Konbuo ynnoTHu- Sealing ring 1 1

TenbHoe
9 Konbuo 088-095-46- | Ring 088-095-46-2-

2-51-1668 51-1668

TY2531-260- TU2531-260-

00149245-00 00149245-00 2 2

10 | 2001-26-567 Konbuo ynnoTHu- Sealing ring 1 1

TenbHoe
11 | 2501-98-584 Ckpebok Scraper 1 1
12 | 2501-98-560-04 LTok Rod 1
2501-98-560-04-20 LLTok Rod 1
13 | 28 0210 Bont M10-69x35 Bolt M10-6gx35
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 6
28 0210-20 Bont M10-69x35 Bolt M10-6gx35
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 6
14 anb6a 10 OT Washer 10 OT
OCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 6 6

7-55




2502-2K[0C(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

No KonnyecTtBo Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne venonHenmne
Pos. Designation Denomination %J)?Htlty per unit
No UKHL | T
15 | 2501-93-506-01Cl1(SP) | NpsizecbemHuk 3-d Dirt remover 3-d

FOCT 24811-81 GOST 24811-81 1 1

16 | 2501-98-583 KpbiLka Cover 1 1

20 Konbuo onopHo- Rod support-guiding
HanpasnsoLiee ring E22T-080-30-30
LUTOKOBOE (instead of pos.20)
E22T-080-30-30 TU2290-004-
(B3ameH nos. 20) 48774662-2002
TY2290-004-
48774662-2002 2 2

21 | 2501-93-513 BTynka onopHas Thrust bushing (re-

(oonyckaetcsa 3ame- | placement for pos.
Ha Ha noas. 22) 22 is allowed) 2 2

22 KonbLo onopHo- Piston support-

HanpaensoLiee guiding ring

nopLuHeBoe E21T-180-15-40

E21T-180-15-40 (instead of pos. 21)

(B3ameH nos. 21) TU2290-004-

TY2290-004- 48774662-2002

48774662-2002 2 2

23 | 2501-93-514 Konbuo ynnoTHu-

TenbHoe Sealing ring 2 2

24 Konbuo 160-170-58- | Ring 160-170-58-2-

2-51-1668 TY2531- 51-1668 TU2531-
260-00149245-00 260-00149245-00 2 2

25 | 2501-98-534 KonbLo 3awmTtHoe Protection ring 2 2

26 Konbuo 055-065-58- | Ring 055-065-58-2-
2-51-1668 TY2531- 51-1668 TU2531-
260-00149245-00 260-00149245-00 1 1
27 | 404-26-149CT1(SP) 3arnywka End plug 2
404-26-149-20CT1(SP) | 3arnywka End plug 2
17 | 2501-98-528CrI1(SP) YronsHuK Angle-piece 1 1
28 | 28 0830 Bont M24x2-6gx70 | Bolt M24x2-6gx70
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 6
28 0830-20 Bont M24x2-6gx70 | Bolt M24x2-6gx70 6
29 Wanba 24T Washer 24
OCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 8 8
30 | 28 0865 Bont M24x2-6gx130 | Bolt M24x2-6gx130
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 2
28 0865-20 Bont M24x2-6gx130 | Bolt M24x2-6gx130 2
31 | 2501-98-533 ®dnaHew Flange 2
2501-98-533-20 dnaHey, Flange 2
32 bonTt Bolt
M12x1,25-6gx40 M12x1,25-6gx40
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4 4
33 Wanba 12 OT Washer 12 OT
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 4 4

7-56



2502-2K0C(KDS)

O ~ ) — © N~
A///
~
| /,,.
=i
< _ | /O
TR

<

PucyHok 7.22 YctaHOBKa npuvuUenHoOro yctpomcrea
Figure 7.22 Hitch mounting

7-57



2502-2K[0C(KDS)

7.17 2501-51-1CIN YcTtaHoOBKa NpULENHOro ycTpomcTBa
2501-51-1SP Hitch mounting

No Kon-Bo Ha
puc. O6o3HaueHne HavmeHoBaHue VIcnomnHeHne
Fig. Designation Denomination y%_tly per unit
No UKHL | T
7.22| 2501-51-1Cl1(SP) YcraHoBka npuuen- | Hitch mounting
HOro yCTpomcTBa X
2501-51-1-20CT1(SP) YcTtaHoBka npuuen- | Hitch mounting
HOro YCTPOWMCTBA X
Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonuuectBo Ha
nos. O6o03HaueHne HanmeHoBaHue vicnonHeHne
Pos. Designation Denomination Q%?Htity per unit
No ukHL | T
1 | 315435 LWanba Washer 8
31 5435-20 Lanta Washer 8
2 (300470 Marka M36x3 Nut M36x3
FOCT 15521-70 GOST 15521-70 16 16
3 | 290930 Wnnnbka Stud
M36x3@><120 M36x3@x120
69 69 8
29 0930-20 Lnunbka Stud
M36><3ﬁ><120 M36><3%><120
69 69 8
4 | 405-51-16-01Cr1(SP) Maney, Pin 1
405-51-16-01-20CTI1
-20SP Maneu Pin 1
5 | 2501-51-11Cl(SP) banka Beam 1
2501-51-11-20CT1(SP) | barnka Beam 1
6 | 2501-51-19 lMnaHka Strip 1 1
7 Wanba 16 OT Washer 16 OT
FOCT6402-70 GOST6402-70 1 1
8 | 280520 bont M16x1,5 Bolt M16x1.5
FOCT7796-70 GOST7796-70 1 1
28 0520-20 bont M16x1,5 Bolt M16x1.5
FOCT7796-70 GOST7796-70 1 1

7-58




2502-2K0C(KDS)

7-59



